Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Robert John Ciszak | 12/09/2008 |
| Keith Marsden | 12/10/2008 |
| Timothy Kuzma | 12/09/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Electric Company |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 River Road |
| City: | Schenectady |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 12345 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12333196 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141

Email: polance@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 233830-2 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine Polance |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignement GET08309#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021967 FRAME: 0664

500728632

123331

07\$ H

source=Executed Assignement GET08309#page2.tif source=Executed Assignement GET08309#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021967 FRAME: 0665 GENERAL ELECTRIC BLDG

10:52:53 a.m. 12-10-2008

233830-2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Robert John Ciszak 1640 Wintergreen Lane, Fairview, PA 16415 of

Keith Marsden 910 E. 31st St, Erie, PA 16504 of

Timothy Kuzma of 9100 Rt. 18, Cransville, PA 16410

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/079,731 filed July 10, 2008 entitled "Single Bearing Application Differential Planetary Gearbox" and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

WIND TURBINE TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

| □ executed concurrently herewith, | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------|--|
| ☐ filed on _ | having Serial Number | |

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

4/5

1 814 875 2988

GENERAL ELECTRIC BLDG

10:53:09 a.m. 12-10-2008

233830-2

INVENTOR 1

Signature: / Oliza Robert John Ciszak

Witnessed by:

Jacquetine Schellenberger Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2

Signature:

Keith Marsden

12/10/08 404

Witnessed by

Date: 12/10/08

Teremy C. Plummer
Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Printed Name of Witness

5/5

1 814 875 2988

GENERAL ELECTRIC BLDG

10:53:18 a.m. 12-10-2008

233830-2

INVENTOR 3

Signature: Timothy Kuzma

Date: __

12/9/08

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 12-09-08

<u>Jacqueline</u> Schellenberger Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Dat

ate: ____/2 - 9 - 0 /

Printed Name of Witness